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KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH
 
RESOLUTION 94-082
 

A RESOLUTION RECLASSIFYING BOROUGH LANDS FROM RESOURCE
 
EXTRACTION TO RESOURCE MANAGEMENT FOR TIMBER HARVEST
 

PURSUANT TO KPB 17.10.170
 

WHEREAS,	 Resolution 93-70 and 93-102 classified Borough lands as Resource Extraction for 
timber harvest pursuant to KPB 17.10.170; and 

WHEREAS,	 Ordinance 94-16 amended sections within KPB 17.10 and deleted the "Resource 
Extraction" classification and added Resource Development and Resource 
Management classifications; and 

WHEREAS,	 those lands originally classified Resource Extraction should be classified Resource 
Management to comply with KPB Code 17.10; and 

WHEREAS,	 the Borough Planning Commission in regular session on September 12, 1994 
recommended· adoption by unanimous consent; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI 
PENINSULA BOROUGH: 

SECTION 1.	 That those Borough lands classified under Resolution 93-70 and 93-102 (see Exhibit 
A) as Resource Extraction are hereby reclassified as Resource Management. 

SECTION 2.	 That this reclassification is for the purpose of forest and timber management and shall 
be subject to the terms and provisions ofKPB 17.50. 

SECTION 3.	 That this classification shall take effect immediately upon adoption of this resolution. 

ADOPTED BY THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ASSEMBLY THIS 13th DAY OF 

DECEMBER, 1994.	 ~_.._ 

Drew Scalzi, Assembly President 
ATTEST: 
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EXHIBIT A 

ALL S.M. CENTRAL PENINSULA 
~ 

~ 

T6NRI2W Sec. 25 NE~NW~ ± 80 ac. 

T4NRIIW Sec. 1 
Sec. 12 
Sec. 13 

EY2 
EY2 
NE~ 

± 320 ac. 
± 320 ac. 
± 160 ac. 

T3N RIIW Sec. 5 
Sec. 8 
Sec. 9 
Sec. 19 
Sec. 28 
Sec. 33 
Sec. 32 

WY2NW~, SY2SW~ 

NW~SE~ 

EY2WY2, E~ 

E~WY2,E~ 

NW~NW~ 

± 480 ac. 
± 480 ac. 
± 160 ac. 
± 40 ac. 
± 480 ac. 
± 480 ac. 
± 40 ac. 

T3NR12W Sec. 24 SW~SE~, SE~SW~ ± 80 ac. 

T2NR12W Sec. 4 
Sec. 11 
Sec. 12 
Sec. 13 
Sec. 14 
Sec. 23 

SE~NE~, NE~SE~ 

S~N~,N~SW~ 

S~N~, S~ 

S~NW~, SW~ 

NY2SW~, SE~NW~, 

SE~ 

SW~NE~ 

± 80 ac. 
±240 ac. 
±480 ac. 
±240 ac. 
± 160 ac. 
± 160 ac. 

e 

T2NRIIW Sec. 17 
Sec. 18 

WY2 
EY2EY2 

± 320 ac. 
± 160 ac. 

TINR12W Sec. 5 
Sec. 7 
Sec. 18 
Sec. 19 

WY2f:~, SW~, EY2f:Y2NW~ 

SE~NW~ 

SE~SW~ 

W~NW~ 

± 320 ac. 
± 40 ac. 
± 40 ac. 
± 80 ac. 

TIN R13W Sec. 24 NE~ ± 120 ac. 

TOTAL: ±5,560 ac. 

ALL S.M. NORTHERNPEmNSULA ACRES 

t . 

T8N, RI0W 
TlON,R7W 
TIIN, R7W 

E~ Sec. 2 
Sec.3,4,5,6,7,8,9, 17, 18 
Section 27,33, 34 

±320 ac. 
±4,880 ac. 
±1,040 ac. 

TOTAL ±6,240 ac. 

47 


