Introduced by:	Mayor
Date:	10/11/94
Postponed to:	12/13/94
Action:	Adopted
Vote:	7 yes, 1 no

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 94-082

A RESOLUTION RECLASSIFYING BOROUGH LANDS FROM RESOURCE EXTRACTION TO RESOURCE MANAGEMENT FOR TIMBER HARVEST PURSUANT TO KPB 17.10.170

- WHEREAS, Resolution 93-70 and 93-102 classified Borough lands as Resource Extraction for timber harvest pursuant to KPB 17.10.170; and
- WHEREAS, Ordinance 94-16 amended sections within KPB 17.10 and deleted the "Resource Extraction" classification and added Resource Development and Resource Management classifications; and
- WHEREAS, those lands originally classified Resource Extraction should be classified Resource Management to comply with KPB Code 17.10; and
- WHEREAS, the Borough Planning Commission in regular session on September 12, 1994 recommended adoption by unanimous consent;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- SECTION 1. That those Borough lands classified under Resolution 93-70 and 93-102 (see Exhibit A) as Resource Extraction are hereby reclassified as Resource Management.
- **SECTION 2.** That this reclassification is for the purpose of forest and timber management and shall be subject to the terms and provisions of KPB 17.50.
- SECTION 3. That this classification shall take effect immediately upon adoption of this resolution.

ADOPTED BY THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ASSEMBLY THIS 13th DAY OF DECEMBER, 1994.

Drew Scalzi, Assembly President

ATTEST

EXHIBIT A

•...

; ;

• - .

· •

ALL S.M.		CENTRAL PENINSULA	
T6N R12W	Sec. 25	NE¼NW¼	<u>+</u> 80 ac.
T4N R11W	Sec. 1	E½	<u>+</u> 320 ac.
	Sec. 12	E ¹ / ₂	<u>+</u> 320 ac.
	Sec. 13	NE ¹ /4	<u>+</u> 160 ac.
T3N R11W	Sec. 5		<u>+</u> 480 ac.
	Sec. 8		<u>+</u> 480 ac.
	Sec. 9	W12NW14, S12SW14	<u>+</u> 160 ac.
	Sec. 19	NW ¹ /4SE ¹ /4	<u>+</u> 40 ac.
	Sec. 28	E ¹ / ₂ W ¹ / ₂ , E ¹ / ₂	<u>+</u> 480 ac.
	Sec. 33	E ¹ / ₂ W ¹ / ₂ , E ¹ / ₂	<u>+</u> 480 ac.
	Sec. 32	NW¼NW¼	<u>+</u> 40 ac.
T3N R12W	Sec. 24	SW¼SE¼, SE¼SW¼	<u>+</u> 80 ac.
T2N R12W	Sec. 4	SE¼NE¼, NE¼SE¼	<u>+</u> 80 ac.
	Sec. 11	S ¹ / ₂ N ¹ / ₂ , N ¹ / ₂ SW ¹ / ₄	<u>+</u> 240 ac.
	Sec. 12	S ¹ / ₂ N ¹ / ₂ , S ¹ / ₂	<u>+</u> 480 ac.
	Sec. 13	S ¹ / ₂ NW ¹ / ₄ , SW ¹ / ₄	<u>+</u> 240 ac.
	Sec. 14	N½SW¼, SE¼NW¼, SW¼NE¼	<u>+</u> 160 ac.
	Sec. 23	SE¼	<u>+</u> 160 ac.
T2N R11W	Sec. 17	W ¹ / ₂	<u>+</u> 320 ac.
	Sec. 18	E½E½	<u>+</u> 160 ac.
T1N R12W	Sec. 5	W ¹ / ₂ E ¹ / ₂ , SW ¹ / ₄ , E ¹ / ₂ E ¹ / ₂ NW ¹ / ₄	<u>+</u> 320 ac.
	Sec. 7	SE¼NW¼	<u>+</u> 40 ac.
	Sec. 18	SE¼SW¼	<u>+</u> 40 ac.
	Sec. 19	W ¹ / ₂ NW ¹ / ₄	<u>+</u> 80 ac.
T1N R13W	Sec. 24	NE ¹ /4	<u>+</u> 120 ac.
		TOTAL:	<u>+</u> 5,560 ac.
ALL S.M.	NORTHE	RN PENINSULA	ACRES
T8N, R10W	E ¹ / ₂ Sec. 2		±320 ac.
T10N, R7W	Sec. 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 17, 18		±4,880 ac.
T11N, R7W	Section 27,	, 33, 34	±1,040 ac.

6

47

TOTAL

±6,240 ac.